## TAMILNADU HOMOEOPATHY MEDICAL COUNCIL REVISED FEES STRUCTURE FROM 01-01-2018

1	Provisional Registration Certificate Fee for TN State Students	Rs. 2000/-
2	Provisional Registration Certificate Fee for Other State Students	Rs. 4000/-
3	Permanent Registration Certificate Fee For TN State Students	Rs. 4000/-
4	Permanent Registration Certificate Fee For Other State Students	Rs. 6000/-
5	Additional Qualification (M.D) Certificate Fee	Rs. 2000/-
6	New Certificate Fee (UG - Existing)	Rs. 1500/-
7	New Certificate Fee (PG - Existing)	Rs. 1000/-
8	ID card Fee	Rs. 250/-
9	Change of Address Fee	Rs. 250/-
10	Change of Name Fee	Rs. 250/-
11	Duplicate Certificate Fee (UG or PG)	Rs. 2000/-
12	Good Standing Certificate Fee	Rs. 3000/-
13	No Objection Certificate with Cancellation Fee	Rs. 1000/-
14	No Objection Certificate Fee (Direct)	Rs. 2500/-
15	Verification fee ( Genuiness)	Rs. 1000/-
16	For Extension of Provisional	Rs. 4000/-
	Registration Certificate fee after completion of 24 months	
17	M.F (HOM) London Registration Fee	Rs. 4000/-

(G. RAJASEKARAN)

REGISTRAR
Registrar
TAMILNADU HOMOEOPATHY MEDICAL COUNCE
CHENNAI-600106.